1/6
 X02 Series
SENSITIVE 1.25A SCRs
September 2000 - Ed: 3
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
Thanks to highly sensitive triggering levels, the
X02 SCR series is suitable for all applications

X02 Series
3/6
ORDERING INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION
Note: xx = sensitivity, y = voltage
Part Number Marking Weight Base Quantity Packing mode
X02xxyA 1BA2 X02xxyA 0.2 g 2500 Bulk
X02xxyA 2BL2 X02xxyA 0.2 g 2000 Ammopack
X0202yN 5BA4 X2y 0.12 g 1000 Tape & reel
X0205yN 5BA4 X5y 0.12 g 1000 Tape & reel
Fig. 1: Maximum average power dissipation
versus average on-state current.
Fig. 2-1: Average and D.C. on-state current
versus lead temperature (SOT-223/TO-92).
X 02 02 M A 1BA2Blank
SENSITIVE
SCR
SERIES
CURRENT: 1.25A
SENSITIVITY:
02: 200µA
05: 50µA
VOLTAGE:
M: 600V
N: 800V
PACKAGE:
A:TO-92
N: SOT-223
PACKING MODE:
1BA2:TO-92 Bulk
2BL2:TO-92 Ammopack
5BA4: SOT-223Tape & Reel
P(W)
1.2
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0.0
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
IT(av)(A)
SOT-223
SOT-223
TO-92
TO-92
IT(av)(A)
0.8
1.4
1.2
1.0
0.6
0.4
0.2
0.0
0 25 50 75 100 125
Tlead or Tlab( °C)
X02 Series
4/6
Fig. 2-2: Average and D.C. on-state current
versus ambient temperature (device mounted on
FR4 with recommended pad layout) (SOT-223/
TO-92).
Fig. 3: Relative variation of thermal impedance